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Year/Report On
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Category
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Comments

SOUTH

2005

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 10.70 g/t

Silver 93 g/t

Copper 0.493 %

a sample (275705) assayed 10.70 grams per tonne gold, 

93 grams per tonne silver and 0.493 per cent copper, 

while chip samples (275701, 275702 and 275704) 

yielded from 1.47 to 4.81 grams per tonne gold with 6.0 

to 32.0 grams per tonne silver over 0.30 to 1.80 metres

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide Project

N

SOUTH

2004

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.91 g/t 0.81 metre

Assessment Report 27590

N

SOUTH

2004

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 4.57 g/t

Silver 17.2 g/t

A surface chip sample (273942), performed in 2004, 

yielded up to 4.57 grams per tonne gold and 17.2 grams 

per tonne silver over 2.00 metres, while grab samples 

yielded up to 8.79 grams per tonne gold, 173 grams per 

tone silver, 1.90 per cent copper, 7.10 per cent lead, 

8.55 per cent zinc and greater than 1.00 per cent 

antimony

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide Project

N

SOUTH

2001

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 19.93 g/t

Silver 48.4 g/t

Copper 0.195 %

a sample (276392) assayed 19.93 grams per tonne gold, 

48.4 grams per tonne silver and 0.195 per cent copper 

over 0.50 metre, while other samples yielded up to 4.19 

grams per tonne gold, 172 grams per tonne silver, 0.526 

per cent copper, 9.51 per cent lead, 1.48 per cent zinc 

and greater than 1.00 per cent antimony

Heffernan, R.S. (2006-11-15): Summary Report on the 

Tide Project

N

SOUTH

1983

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 192.6900 g/t

Gold 115.8900 g/t

Most samples assayed much lower but were still 

significant.

Assessment Report 11528.
N
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